Series 236 Card Lok
WEDGES
Material:
Aluminum Alloy 6061-T6
per per ASTM-B221 or
AMS-QQ-A-200/8
Finish:
See finish table on opposite
page
WEIGHT
1.34 g/cm (.120 oz/in)
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 8.00 (.315)
MATERIALS AND FINISH
RECOMMENDED TORQUE
68 N-cm (6 in-lbs)
Series 236 Card Lok
Recommended Gap:
Board Module Assembly
thickness plus 8.00 (.315)
Board
Module
Assembly
Intermediate Wedge Bodies
with alignment springs
Front Wedge
Rear Wedge
Alignment Springs
Cold Plate
Screw
89
06
74
53
Wedge body
may be screwed
or bonded to the
Board Module
Assembly
SCREW
.09-in. or 2.5-mm hex.
socket head cap screw,
depending on mounting
configuration
Material:
Stainless steel per ASTM-
A582
Finish:
Passivated per AMS2700
Series 236 Card Lok
Part Number Code
Series 236 Card-Lok Five Piece
Z     S     A      236      -     5.80        E      TM2.5    P
Slotted Drive ______________________________ S
2mm Hex Drive _______________________  [blank]
Finish options
Black Anodize ________________________________ A
or choose from Finish Table
Assembly length in inches. Standard lengths range from
121.9 (4.80) to 325.12 (12.8) in 12.7 (0.5) increments__________ length.xx
Other lengths available upon request
Additional Center Mounting Hole ______________________________________   E
None __________________________________________________  [blank]
Mounting Options - M2.5 tapped hole ____________________________________  TM2.5
or choose from Mounting Option Table__________________________________ see table
Locking Insert Option________________________________________________________ P
None ____________________________________________________________  [blank]
Part Number Code Example:
A236-2.80ETM2.5
length, with three M2.5 tapped mounting holes.
FINISH TABLE
Code
Letter Finish
[blank]
“A”
“HA”
“EN”
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 1A, Type 1, Gold
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3, Type II, Clear
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
Code
Letter Method
No mounting holes [blank]
“T0”
“T2”
“TM2”
0-80 tapped hole
2-56 tapped hole
M2 x 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5”         M2.5 x 0.45 tapped hole
“R”
2.0 (.079) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
Assembly Length ± 1.3 (.050)
M/2  “E” option only
± .13 (.005)
7.32 (.288)
max.
Assembly Length - M ± .76 (.045) M ± .13 (.005)  5.84
(.230)  2
8.64 (.340) min.
Assembly Length Range  M
121.9 (4.80) to 197.9 (7.79)   25.40 (1.00)
198.1 (7.80) to 329.9 (12.99)   50.80 (2.00)
Units: mm (in)
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5 (.xxx ± .010, .xx ± .02)
Note: Each piece has a tolerance of ± .010
Two holes standard. Extra hole
added with “E” option.
Center hole location
89091116